EVAL-AD5290DBZ User Guide
UG-1449
One Technology Way • P.O. Box 9106 • Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A. • Tel: 781.329.4700 • Fax: 781.461.3113 • www.analog.com
Evaluating the AD5290 Compact, 30 V/±15 V, 256-Position Digital Potentiometer
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS. Rev. 0 | Page 1 of 16
FEATURES
Full featured evaluation board in conjunction with high

UG-1449 EVAL-AD5290DBZ User Guide
Rev. 0 | Page 14 of 16
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 3. Motherboard
Qty Reference Designator Description Part Number
15 +5V, +15V, −15V, 3V3, A_HV, A_LV, B_HV, B_LV, VDD, VDD_HV,
VIN,VL, VSS, VSS_HV, V_SE
Red test point 20-313137
39 A1_HV, A1_LV, A2_HV, A2_LV, A3_HV, A3_LV, A4_HV, A4_LV, AD0,
AD1, AGND, B1_HV, B1_LV, B2_HV, B2_LV, B3_HV, B3_LV, B4_HV,
B4_LV, DGND, GPIO0, GPIO1, GPIO2, GPIO3, GPIO4, SCL, SCLK,
SDA, SDI, SDO, SYNCB, VOUT1, VOUT2, VOUT3, VOUT4, W1, W2,
W3, W4
Black test point 20-2137
2 C1, C6 10 µF capacitor GRM31CR71A106K
1 C10 1200 pF capacitor C1608C0G1H122J
2 C5, C11 1 µF capacitor JMK107B7105MA
1 C12 2.2 µF capacitor GRM188R6YA225KA12D
1 C13 1 µF capacitor GRM188R61E105KA12D
2 C14, C16 Not populated Not populated
1 C15 1000 pF capacitor GRM188R71H102KA01D
2 C17, C18 2.2 µF capacitor GRM188R60J225KE19D
2 C19, C20 1 µF capacitor GRM216R61E105KA12D
3 C2, C21, C22 0.1 µF capacitor GRM188R71H104KA93D
1 C3 10 µF capacitor GRM32ER61H106KA12L
1 C4 4.7 µF capacitor GRM188R60J475KE19
1 C7 47 pF capacitor 06035A470JAT2A
1 C8 22 pF capacitor CC0603JRNP09BN220
1 C9 0.0056 µF capacitor 06035C562JAT2A
1 D1 Schottky diode 10BQ030PBF